-सार्वाहरू तहाँ विश्ववाहरू वहाँ विश्ववाहरू वहाँ विश्ववाहरू ।	3-2004 PATENT			
2mg 1907 - 1 AM 9: 30				
RECO	3745 <u>60</u>			
FINANCE SECTION	13 ONET			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ License ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐			
Document ID#:  Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐ U.S. Government			
Reel #: Frame #:	(For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Corrective Document	Deventure and all Files			
Reel #: Frame #:	☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	rk if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date			
Name Celestica International, Inc.	Month Day Year 09/30/04			
Name				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Dynamo Power Systems (Canada) U				
Name (line 2)				
Address (line 1) 1150 Eglinton Avenue East				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Toronto, Ontario Canada	M3C 1H7			
City State/Country	Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
1/02/2004 ECDOPER 00000207 10278778				
1 FC:8021 520.00 OP				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

• * *	Page 2	PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address				
Area Code and	Telephone Number 617-248-7	7000		
Name Patent Administrator				
Address (line 1) Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, Lt	_P			
Address (line 2) High Street Tower				
Address (line 3) 125 High Street				
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of th	e attached conveyance docum	nent		
including any attachments.	•	3		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number		Mark if additional numbers attached DTH numbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s)	6,653,748 6,507,129 6,386,429 6,343,023	atent Number(s)       5,955,851         6,320,748       5,955,851         6,152,353       5,793,191         6,043,639       5,760,671         5,956,238       5,610,503		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number PCT  only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT	PCT PCT	PCT PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the	e total number of properties in	volved. # 13		
Fee Amount Fee Amount	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFI	R 3.41): \$ 520.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees of				
	Deposit Account N			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Carolyn E. Whyte (Reg. No. 55,728)	adward for	Oct in 29.2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

3135780

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **CELESTICA INTERNATIONAL INC.**, (hereinafter, "Assignor") having a place of business at 844 Don Mills Road, Toronto, Ontario M3C 1V7, Canada, does hereby sell and assign to:

# Dynamo Power Systems (Canada) ULC

an entity incorporated under the laws of the Province of Nova Scotia, Canada, and having a place of business at:

1150 Eglinton Avenue East, Toronto, Ontario, M3C 1H7 Canada

its successors and assigns (hereinafter, "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the inventions more particularly described in the patents and patent application listed in Schedule A hereto and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including those listed in Schedule A and all divisions, reissues, continuations, non-provisionals, reexaminations, substitutions and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any patent applications for said inventions including those patent applications that have already issued as patents. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Assignor respecting said inventions and testify in any legal or administrative proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional, reexamination, substitution and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

this 30th day of Septemb	2004.
	CELESTICA INTERNATIONAL INC.
AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL	Name: Tony Puppi

Title: CFO

SIGNED AT Trychto

# **SCHEDULE A**

# A. Pending US Applications

# Title Application Filing / Serial no. Date Component Substrate for a Printed Circuit Board and Method of Assemblying the Substrate and the Circuit Board [Published under publication number 20040012926 A1 on January 22, 2004]

# **B.** Issued US Patents

Title	Patent no.	issue Date
System and Method for Controlling an Output Signal of a Power Supply	6,653,74	18 25-Nov-03
System and Method providing Output Signal Control for a Power Supply	6,507,12	29 14-Jan-03
Printed Circuit Board Header Attachment Station	6,386,42	29 14-May-02
System and Method for Recovering Energy in Power Converters	6,343,02	23 29-Jan-02
Power Heatsink for a Circuit Board	6,320,74	18 20-Nov-01
Printed Circuit Board Header Attachment Station	6,152,3	33 28-Nov-00
Method and Apparatus for Real-Time Detection of Airborne Conductive Contaminants	6,043,63	39 28-Mar-00
Blocking Time Maintenance Circuit for ZVS Converters	5,956,23	38 21-Sep-99
Brushless DC Motor PWN Scheme for Quiet Commutation	5,955,85	51 21-Sep-99
Zero Voltage Switching Supplies Connected in Parallel (RNA)	5,793,19	91 11-Aug-98
Transformer with Dual Flux Path	5,760,67	1 02-Jun-98
Low Voltage DC-to-DC Power Converter Integrated Circuit and Related Method	5,610,50	3 11-Mar-97

## STATEMENT BY A WITNESS

I, Angela Hetherington, whose full post office address is 32 Cree Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, M3C 1H7, was personally present and did see Tony Puppi who is known to me, execute the above assignment to Dynamo Power Systems (Canada) ULC on behalf of Celestica International Inc.

Signed at Toronto, Ontario, this 30<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2004.

Angela Hetherington

OTTAWA-40211850-V2-CELESTICA INTERNATIONAL - ASSIGNMENT OF CA POWER PATENTS.DOC